rm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served
	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No2
	Original SHEET No. 6
Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.

Original Revised SHEET	No				
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE				
SCHEDULE E (Continued)	RATE PER UNIT				
(B) Bills for actual usage shall be rendered each month during which energy is used without regard to monthly minimum charge. If at the end of twelve months the total charges are less than the minimum annual charge, a charge for the difference shall be added to the bill for the twelfth month.					
Delayed Payment Charge:					
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid before or on the 18th day of the following month, five percent will be added to the bill.					
LK_56					
216-56 8-25-56					

DATE	OF	ISSUE	8	6	1949	DATE EFFECTIVE	8	6	1949
			month	day	year		month	day	year

ISSUED BY C. D. Harris

Project Manager

# SCHEDULE NO. 3

## LARGE POWER INDUSTRIAL

## KW DEMAND IN EXCESS OF 299 KW

#### AVAILABILITY:

Available to consumers served by the Jackson Purchase Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation located at or near the Cooperative's three phase lines using 300 KW or more per month.

# RATE:

#### DEMAND CHARGE:

\$1.00 per month per KW of billing demand.

## ENERGY CHARGE:

First	2,000	KWH	per	month	<b>a</b>	2.0¢	per	KWH	(M)
Next	8,000	KWH	per	month	<b>@</b>	1.5¢	per	KWH	1
Next	20,000	KWH	per	month	@	1.3¢	per	KWH	
Next	70,000	KWH	per	month	æ	1.1¢	per	KWH	- 1
Over	100,000	KWH	per	month	<b>@</b>	1.0¢	per	KWH	(N)

# DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:

The billing demand shall be the maximum average kilowatt load used by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered as indicated or recorded by a demand meter.

#### POWER FACTOR:

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. The Cooperative reserves the right to measure such power factor at any time. Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 80%, the demand for billing purpose shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 80% and divided by the percent power factor.

## MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be 75¢ per KVA of required transformer capacity or fraction thereof per month but in no case shall the minimum charge be less than \$225.00 per month.

Issued July 24, 1965/

ISSUED BY:

Name of Officer

Manager

SFP 0 3 1965

# CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:

- 1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three-phase.
- The consumer may connect lighting to power circuits from the power meter. Any additional transformers or regulating equipment which may be required for such lighting shall be furnished by the consumer.
- 3. All wiring, pole lines, and other electrical equipment beyond the metering point, exclusive of the service transformers and protective equipment, is considered the distribution system of the consumer and shall be furnished and maintained by the consumer.
- 4. If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a discount of ten percent (10%) shall apply to both the bill and to the above minimum charges.
  - Service will be rendered only under the following conditions:
    - (a) The consumer shall give satisfactory assurance supported by a written agreement as to the character, amount, and duration of the business offered.
    - The consumer shall guarantee a minimum annual revenue o not less than 18% of the estimated additional investmen. required to extend service, which shall include the additional cost of meters, transformers, and any additions .o or alterations of lines and equipment necessary to make service available. Minimum charges for service shall be based on the additional investment only when this results in greater charges than those based on the KVA of installed transformer capacity as hereinbefore provided.

#### TERMS OF PAYMENT:

The above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent higher on the first \$225.00 and 2% on the remainder of the bill. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid before or on the 18th day of the following month, the gross rates shall apply.

Adopte	d Jul	Ly 24, 1965	00	
ISSUED	BY:	Holant	( (dams)	,

Name of Officer

November 15, 1965

TITLE: Manager

m for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served  Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No2
	Original SHEET No.
Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.

Applicable:  Entire territory served.  Availability of Service:  To Farm and Home Consumers.  Type of Service:  Single-phase 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.  Rates:	Applicable:  Entire territory served.  Availability of Service:  To Farm and Home Consumers.  Type of Service:  Single-phase 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.  Rates:  First 25 KWH per month @		RATE	-
Entire territory served.  Availability of Service:  To Farm and Home Consumers.  Type of Service:  Single-phase 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.  Rates:  First 25 KWH per month @ 6.0¢ per Next 25 " " " @ 3.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 1.5¢ "  Next 50 " " " @ 2.0¢ " 1.5¢ "  Next 100 " " " @ 2.0¢ " 1.5¢ "  Minimum Charge:  The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.00 where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 KVA transformer capacity, the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member to the use of the number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate.	Entire territory served.  Availability of Service:  To Farm and Home Consumers.  Type of Service:  Single-phase 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.  Rates:  First 25 KWH per month @ 6.0¢ per 1.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 2.0¢ " 1.5¢ "  Minimum Charge:  The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.00 where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 KVA transformer capacity, the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member to the use of the number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate.	SCHEDULE A - FARM AND HOME SERVICE		-
To Farm and Home Consumers.  Type of Service:  Single-phase 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.  Rates:  First 25 KWH per month @	To Farm and Home Consumers.  Type of Service:  Single-phase 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.  Rates:  First 25 KWH per month @	plicable:		
To Farm and Home Consumers.  Type of Service:  Single-phase 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.  Rates:  First 25 KWH per month 0	To Farm and Home Consumers.  Type of Service:  Single-phase 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.  Rates:  First 25 KWH per month @	Entire territory served.		
Single-phase 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.  Rates:  First 25 KWH per month @	Single-phase 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.  Rates:  First 25 KWH per month @	ailability of Service:		
Single-phase 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.  Rates:  First 25 KWH per month @ 6.0¢ per 14.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 2.0¢ " 0.00 " " " @ 1.5¢ " 1	Single-phase 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.  Rates:  First 25 KWH per month @ 6.0¢ per Next 25 " " " @ 4.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 2.0¢ " 0ver 200 " " " @ 1.5¢ "  Minimum Charge:  The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.00 where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 KVA transformer capacity, the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member to the use of the number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate.	To Farm and Home Consumers.		
First 25 KWH per month @ 6.0¢ per Next 25 " " " @ 4.0¢ " 4.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 0ver 200 " " " @ 2.0¢ " 1.5¢ "  The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.00 where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 KVA transformer capacity, the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member to the use of the number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate.	First 25 KWH per month @ 6.0¢ per Next 25 " " " @ 4.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	pe of Service:		
First 25 KWH per month @	First 25 KWH per month @ 10.0¢ per Next 25 " " " " @ 10.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 10.	Single-phase 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.		
Next 25 " " " @ 4.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 0ver 200 " " " @ 2.0¢ " 1.5¢ "  The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.00 where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 KVA transformer capacity, the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member to the use of the number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate.	Next 25 " " " @ 3.0¢ " 3.0¢ " 2.0¢ " 0ver 200 " " " @ 1.5¢ "  The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.00 where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 KVA transformer capacity, the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member to the use of the number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate.	tes:		-
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.00 where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 KVA transformer capacity, the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member to the use of the number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate.	The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.00 where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 KVA transformer capacity, the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member to the use of the number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate.	Next 25 " " " @ Next 50 " " " @ Next 100 " " " @	3.0¢ " 2.0¢ "	k
8-25-56	8-25-56 8-25-56	The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.00 ere 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For members quiring more than 5 KVA transformer capacity, the minimum monthly arge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional A or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge all entitle the member to the use of the number of kilowatt hours rresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing		
		6-25-56 6-36-56		

DATE OF ISSUE	8	6	1949	DATE	EFFECTIVE	12
	month	day	year			menth

22 1949 day year

DATE OF ISSUE 8 6 1949 DATE EFFECTIVE 12 22 month day year day

ISSUED BY C. D. Harris

Project Manager

title

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served  Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No. 2
	Original SHEET No. 3
Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1
	Original Revised SHEET No.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING & POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:	
Entire territory served.	
Availability of Service:	
Available to Commercial, Industrial and three-phase farm consumers.	
Type of Service:	
Single-phase, and three-phase where available, at available secondary voltages. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten norse power (10 H.P.) must be three-phase.	
Rates:	
First 25 kwh per month @	6.0¢ per Kw 4.0¢ " " 3.0¢ " " 2.5¢ " " 2.0¢ " " 1.5¢ " "
Demand Charge:	
First 10 kilowatts of billing demand per month, no demand charge. Excess above 10 kilowatts of billing demand per month at \$1.50 per kilowatt.	
Minimum Charge:	
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.00 where 5 kva of less of transformer capacity is required. For consumers requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased by 75¢ for each additional kva or fraction thereof required.	

DATE	OF	ISSUE	8	6	1949	DATE	00000
			month	day	year		

CTIVE 12 22 1949
menth day year

necting.

DATE OF ISSUE...

ISSUED BY C. D. Harris

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory servence Community, Town or Co	lity
Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C.  Name or Issuing Corporation	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1 Original Revised SHEET No.	************
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE - B (Continued)	I I	RATE ER UNIT
Delayed Payment Charge:		
Rates contained in this schedu being five percent higher on the first of the bill. In the event the current or on the 18th day of the following mon	\$25.00 and 2% on the remainder monthly bill is not paid before	
Special Rules:		
(a) Where it is necessary to edistributing facilities, the minimum moto assure adequate compensation for the minimum charge is increased in accordance section, additional energy and demand swith the foregoing rate schedule.	onthly charge may be increased added facilities. Where the nee with the terms of this	
(b) Customers requiring service	ce not to exceed nine months	

per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section, in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.

the foregoing rate except that the consumer shall pay in addition to the foregoing charges the total cost of connecting and disconnecting service less the value of materials returned to stock. A deposit in advance may be required of the full amount of the estimated bill for service, including the cost of connecting and discon-

(c) Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with

(d) If the service is furnished at primary distribution

(e) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horse

DATE EFFECTIVE ....

Project Manager

124 North 4th St., Paducah, Ky.

address

voltage, a discount of ten percent (10%) shall apply to the demand and energy charge, and if the minimum charge is based on transformer capacity a discount of 10% shall also apply to the minimum charge. However, service may be metered at secondary voltage and adjusted to primary metering by adding the estimated transformer losses to the

metered kilowatt-hours and kilowatt demand.

power (10 H.P.) must be three-phase.

Entire territory served

Community, Town or City Form for Filing Rate Schedules P. S. C. Original SHEET No. Cancelling P. S. C. Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C. Name or Issuing Corporation Original SHEET No.

CHEDULE E. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE			
ERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES & COMMUNITY HALLS		RA PER	TE
pplicable:			
Entire territory served.			
vailability of Service:			
Available to schools, churches and community halls.			
ype of Service:			
In case three-phase service is required Schedule B shall	apply	1	
None			
ates:			
First 25 kwh per month @		6.0¢ 4.0¢ 3.0¢ 2.0¢ 1.5¢	11
inimum Charge:			
(A) The minimum annual charge under the above rate shall 18.00 where 3 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. onsumers requiring more than 3 kva of transformer capacity the mum annual charge shall be increased at the rate of \$9.00 per eadditional kva or fraction thereof required in which event a corronding amount of additional energy shall be included in accordanith the foregoing rate.	For in- ich res-		
8-25-56 8-25-56			

DATE OF ISSUE 8 month DATE EFFECTIVE ....

ISSUED BY C. D. Harris Project Manager 124 North 4th St., Paducah, Ky.

orm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served  Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No2
	$\left\{\begin{array}{l} \mathbf{Original} \\ \mathbf{Revised} \end{array}\right\} \mathbf{SHEET \ No.} \qquad \qquad 7$
Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.

( Revised )										
SCHEDULE A-WH CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE										
FARM AND HOME SERVICE WITH CONTROLLED WATER HEATER										
Applicable:										
Entire territory served.										
Availability of Service:										
Available to Farm and Home Consumers who have in regular use a water heater.										
Type of Service:	ty Table									
Single-phase 60 cycles, at available secondary.										
Rates:										
Next 25 "per month @	0.0¢ per kw 1.0¢ " " 1.0¢ " " 1.0¢ " " 1.5¢ " "									
5-25-56 5-14-1										

DATE OF ISS	UE 8	6	1949	DATE	EFFECTIVE .	12	22	1949			
	month	day	year			month	aay	year			
ISSUED BY	C. D. H	Harris	Project	Manager	124 North	4th St.,	Paducal	n, Ky.			
	name of officer			ţitle			address				

Jackson Purchase R. E. C.C.

Name or Issuing Corporation

For Entire territory served
Community, Town or City  P. S. C. No. 2
Original SHEET No. 13
 Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1
 Original SHEET No.

(Revised) SHEET	NO
SCHEDULE - LP CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
LARGE POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:	
Entire territory served.	
Availability of Service:	
To large power consumers served by the Cooperative located at or near its three-phase lines.	
Type of Service:	
Three-phase, 60 cycles, at standard secondary voltage. 2-480, 2-120/208 and 1-120/240	
Rates:	
\$1.25 per month per KW of billing demand Plus energy charge of \$2.25 per kwh for the first 100 kwh used per month per kw of billing demand. \$1.25 per kwh for the next 100 kwh used per month per kw of billing demand. 1.1¢ per kwh for all remaining kwh used per month.	
Minimum Charge:	
The minimum charge under the above rate shall be 75¢ per kva of required transformer capacity or fraction thereof per month but in no case shall the minimum charge be less than \$25.00 per month.	
Delayed Payment Charge:	
The above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent higher on the first \$25.00 and 2% on the remainder of the bill. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid before or on the 18th day of the following month, the gross rates shall apply.	8-32-24 CK

DATE OF	ISSUE	8	6	1949	DA	TE I	EFFECTIV	Æ	12		22	1949	
		month	day	year					montl		day	year	
ISSUED I	3Y	C. D.	Harris		Project	Mana	ager 12	24				Paducah,	Ky.
*	name of officer		of officer		title			address					

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served					
	Community, Town or City					
	P. S. C. No2					
	Criginal SHEET No. 9					
Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1					
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.					

SCHEDULE A-T CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
TENANT FARM SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:	
Entire Territory Served.	
Availability of Service:	_
To farm consumers who have one or more tenant houses adjacent to the same farm house.	
Type of Service:	
Single-phase 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.	
Rates:	
First 50 kwh per month @	7.0¢ per 4.0¢ " 2.0¢ " 1.5¢ "
Minimum Charge:	
The minimum charge under the above rate shall be \$3.50 for the main farm house and the first tenant house, plus \$1.00 for each additional tenant house, where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For customers requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity, the minimum monthly charge shall be not less than \$3.50 plus 75¢ for each additional kva or fraction thereof required.	
8-72-27	

DATE OF ISSUE 8 12 22 1949 menth day year 6 day DATE EFFECTIVE year

ISSUED BY C. D. Harris

Project Manager

rm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No. 2
	Original SHEET No. 10
Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.

SCHEDULE A-T (Cont'd.)  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
	RATE PER UNIT
Delayed Payment Charge:	
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid before or on the 18th day of the following month, five percent will be added to the bill.	
Special Rules:	
(a) Tenant houses are served through the same transformer and service line as the main farm house for all farm and home uses subject to the established rules and regulations.	
(b) The capacity of individual motors served under this schedule shall not exceed 10 h. p.	
(c) The farm owner shall furnish all necessary and approved electric line and equipment to connect the tenant houses to the main farm house and agree to be responsible for full payment of the monthly bills.	
5-35-56 8-35-6	

DATE OF	ISSUE	8	6	1949	DATE	<b>EFFECTIVE</b>	12	22	1949	
		month	day	year			inc nth	ùay	year	
ISSUED	BY	C. D.	Harris		Project	Manager	124 North	4th St	Paducah,	Ку
		name of	officer		+1+1-0		addra	00		

For	*******************	territory served
	Comm	unity, Town or City
	P. S. C.	No. 2
	Origi	nal SHEET No. 11
Cano	elling P. S. C	. No. 1
	Onici	mal)

T1	D		
Jackson	Purchase	R.B.G.C.	
	Name or Iss	uing Corporation	

CHEDULE # 1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
TREET LIGHTING SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
pplicable:	
Entire territory served.	
vailability of Service:	
To rural communities and villages for multiple street ighting system.	
ates:	
Lamp Size Annual Ch	narge Per La
75 watt, or less	\$12.00 15.00 18.00 20.00
elayed Payment Charge:	
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid before or in the 18th day of the following month, five percent will be added to the bill.	
pecial Rules:	
(a) Lighting shall be furnished from dusk to dawn.	
(b) Street lighting equipment including the necessary streetighting circuits and poles will be furnished by the Cooperative to he extent of a total investment of not over twice the annual revenue to the discretion of the cooperative additional street lamps will be installed from time to time under the same limitations without charge or installations upon written request from the village. Any excess cost must be born by the village.	e •
(c) Lamp replacement will be made by the Cooperative. The amp replaced will be charged to the village at cost as a separate tem on the monthly bill for service.	

1949 year 8 month DATE OF ISSUE...

DATE EFFECTIVE 12

ISSUED BY C. D. Harris

Project Manager

Name or issuing Corporation Original Revised	No
SCHEDULE # 2 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
STREET LIGHTING SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:	
Entire territory served.	
Availability of Service:	
To rural communities and villages for multiple street lighting systems.	
Rates:	
3 cents per kilowatt hour.	
Minimum Charge:	
\$1.00 per lamp per month.	
Delayed Payment Charge:	
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid before or on the 18th of the following month, five percent will be added.	
Special Rules:	
(a) The village shall turn the lights on and off.	
(b) Street lighting equipment, including the necessary street lighting circuits and poles will be furnished by the Cooperative to the extent of a total investment of not over \$25.00 per lamp. At the discretion of the Cooperative additional street lamps will be installed from time to time under the same limitations without charge for installation upon written request from the village. Any excess cost must be borne by the village.	**************************************
(c) Lamp replacement shall be made by the village.	
	8 25-85 CK

DATE OF ISSUE 8 6 49
month day year

DATE EFFECTIVE 12 22 194
month day year

Project Manager 124 North 4th St., Paducah, Ky.

name of officer title address

For Entire territory served

Community, Town or City Form for Filing Rate Schedules P. S. C. Original SHEET No. 11 Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C. Cancelling P. S. C. Name or Issuing Corporation Original Revised SHEET No.

SCHEDULE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE					
SCHEDULE - LP (Cont'd.)	RATE PER UNIT				
Terms:					
(a) The consumer shall give satisfactory assurance supported by a written agreement as to the character, amount, and duration of the business offered.					
(b) The consumer shall guarantee a minimum annual revenue of not less than 18% of the estimated additional investment required to extend service, which shall include the additional cost of meters, transformers, and many additions to or alterations of lines and equipment necessary to make service available. Minimum charges for service shall be based on the additional investment only when this results in greater charges than those based on the kva of installed transformer capacity as hereinbefore provided.					
Special Rules:					
(a) Power Factor: The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. The cooperative reserves the right to measure such power factor at any time. Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 80%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 80 per cent and divided by the percent power factor.					
(b) Determination of Billing Demand: The billing demand shall be the maximum average kilowatt load used by the consumer for any period of (15) consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered as indicated or recorded by a demand meter.					
(c) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horse-power(10 H.P.) must be three-phase.	*				
(d) The consumer must connect lighting to power circuits from the power meter. Any additional transformers or regulating equipment which may be required for such lighting shall be furnished by the consumer.	6-25-55 8-14W				
(e) All wiring, pole lines, and other electrical equipment beyond the metering point, exclusive of the service transformers and protective equipment, is considered the distribution system of the consumer and shall be furnished and maintained by the consumer.					

DATE EFFECTIVE 12 DATE OF ISSUE 8 month

ISSUED BY C. D. Harris
name of officer Project Manager 124 North 4th St., Paducah, Ky. title

rm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served
	Community, Town or City  P. S. C. No. 2
	Original SHEET No. 15
Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.

		CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVI	CE	
SCHEDULE - LP	(Cont'd.)				RATE PER UNI
(0)	If service ten perce	is furnished ent (10%) shal	l at primary dis l apply to both	tributing voltage the bill and to	,
				8-75-56 8-75-56	

DATE (	)F	ISSUE	8	6	1949	DATE	EFFECTIVE	15	22	1747	
			month	day	year			menth	day	year	
ISSUED	) B	Y	C. D. H	lar <b>ris</b>		Project	Manager	124 North	4th	St., Paducah	, K
,			name of officer			titla		agarhha			